Energy Consumption and GHG Emissions
From: 2024-01-01 To: 2024-12-31
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Facility Name

49 Roads Depot

Bobcaygeon Transfer Station
Buckhorn Firehall 1

Buckhorn Library

Buckhorn Regional Health Centre
Buckhorn Roads Depot

Buckhorn Sportspad

Buckhorn Transfer Station
Cavendish Firehall 2

Cavendish Hall

Cavendish Library

Cavendish Transfer Station
Crystal Lake Transfer Station
Deer Bay Hall

Galway Firehall 3

Galway Hall

Galway Roads Depot

Kinmount Medical Centre
Lakehurst Hall

Municipal Office and Council Chambers
New Dedicated Mechanic Building
Nogies Creek Firehall 4

Operation Type

Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored
Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored
Fire stations and associated offices and facilities

Cultural facilities

Ambulance stations and associated offices and facilities

Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored
Indoor ice rinks

Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored
Fire stations and associated offices and facilities

Community centres

Cultural facilities

Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored
Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored
Community centres

Fire stations and associated offices and facilities

Community centres

Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored
Ambulance stations and associated offices and facilities

Community centres

Administrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers
Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored
Fire stations and associated offices and facilities

Address

110 County Rd 49

42 County Rd 36

1718 Lakehurst Rd

5 George St

18 William St

8 Melody Bay Rd

1801 Lakehurst Road

37 Dump Rd

8 Community Complex Dr
18 Community Complex Dr
32 Community Complex Dr
3020 County Rd 507

665 Crystal Lake Rd

22 Deer Bay School Rd
382 Galway Rd

388 Galway Rd

390 Galway Rd

31 County Rd 503

259 Lakehurst Circle Rd
760 County Rd 36

110 County Rd 49

760 County Rd 36

City

Trent Lakes
Trent Lakes
Buckhorn
Buckhorn
Buckhorn
Buckhorn
Buckhorn
Buckhorn
Trent Lakes
Trent Lakes
Trent Lakes
Trent Lakes
Trent Lakes
Buckhorn
Trent Lakes
Trent Lakes
Trent Lakes
Trent Lakes
Lakehurst
Trent Lakes
Trent Lakes
Trent Lakes

Postal
KOM 1A0
KOM 1A0
KoL 1J0
KoL 1J0
KoL 1J0
KoL 1J0
KoL 1J0
KoL 1J0
KoL 1J0
KoL 1J0
KoL 1J0
KoL 1J0
KOM 2A0
KoL 1J0
KOM 2A0
KOM 2A0
KOM 2A0
KOM 2A0
KoL 1J0
KOM 1A0
KOM 1A0
KOM 1A0

Total Area (m2)
427
13
267
257
164
635
50
13
301
260
8400
17
18
100
502
502
314
398
330
454
1400
1100

Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters

Average Hours/Week
35
40
5
35
28
35
21
32
5
7
18
25
27
7
5
7
35
28
7
40
35
35

Electricity
53172
3658
9267
12603
45138
21627

7281
8297
39274
2069
5131
9346
1542
3672
30920
5854

23955
49868

37775

Electricity Unit
kwh
kWh
kwh
kWh
kwh
kWh

kwh
kwh
kwh
kwh
kwh
kwh
kwh
kwh
kwh
kwh

kwh
kWh

kWh

Propane
17183

6632
3466
6730
21305
1177

4998
5735

3213
12810
11388
3645
3833
3213
14359
10798

Propane Unit
Litre

Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre

Litre
Litre

Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre

Energy Intensity (ekWh/sqm)
407.4427
281.3846
209.3395
143.8557
563.7417
269.9417
165.4993
560.0769
144.3047
306.1317
0.2463
301.8235
519.2222
15.42
52.3131
240.9988
273.6241
64.3879
154.2519
159.5973
72.1084
103.3554



