## Energy Consumption and GHG Emissions

From: 2024-01-01 To: 2024-12-31

This report was generated using the LAS Energy Planning Tool. Do NOT upload this document to the Ministry website.

Facility Name	Operation Type	Address	City	Postal	Total Area (m2)		Average Hours/Week	Electricity	Electricity Unit	Propane	Propane Unit	Energy Intensity (ekWh/sqm)
49 Roads Depot	Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored	110 County Rd 49	Trent Lakes	K0M 1A0	427	Square meters	35	53172	kWh	17183	Litre	407.4427
Bobcaygeon Transfer Station	Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored	42 County Rd 36	Trent Lakes	K0M 1A0	13	Square meters	40	3658	kWh			281.3846
Buckhorn Firehall 1	Fire stations and associated offices and facilities	1718 Lakehurst Rd	Buckhorn	KOL 1JO	267	Square meters	5	9267	kWh	6632	Litre	209.3395
Buckhorn Library	Cultural facilities	5 George St	Buckhorn	KOL 1JO	257	Square meters	35	12603	kWh	3466	Litre	143.8557
Buckhorn Regional Health Centre	Ambulance stations and associated offices and facilities	18 William St	Buckhorn	KOL 1JO	164	Square meters	28	45138	kWh	6730	Litre	563.7417
Buckhorn Roads Depot	Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored	8 Melody Bay Rd	Buckhorn	KOL 1JO	635	Square meters	35	21627	kWh	21305	Litre	269.9417
Buckhorn Sportspad	Indoor ice rinks	1801 Lakehurst Road	Buckhorn	KOL 1JO	50	Square meters	21			1177	Litre	165.4993
Buckhorn Transfer Station	Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored	37 Dump Rd	Buckhorn	KOL 1JO	13	Square meters	32	7281	kWh			560.0769
Cavendish Firehall 2	Fire stations and associated offices and facilities	8 Community Complex Dr	Trent Lakes	KOL 1JO	301	Square meters	5	8297	kWh	4998	Litre	144.3047
Cavendish Hall	Community centres	18 Community Complex Dr	Trent Lakes	KOL 1JO	260	Square meters	7	39274	kWh	5735	Litre	306.1317
Cavendish Library	Cultural facilities	32 Community Complex Dr	Trent Lakes	KOL 1JO	8400	Square meters	18	2069	kWh			0.2463
Cavendish Transfer Station	Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored	3020 County Rd 507	Trent Lakes	KOL 1JO	17	Square meters	25	5131	kWh			301.8235
Crystal Lake Transfer Station	Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored	665 Crystal Lake Rd	Trent Lakes	KOM 2A0	18	Square meters	27	9346	kWh			519.2222
Deer Bay Hall	Community centres	22 Deer Bay School Rd	Buckhorn	KOL 1JO	100	Square meters	7	1542	kWh			15.42
Galway Firehall 3	Fire stations and associated offices and facilities	382 Galway Rd	Trent Lakes	KOM 2A0	502	Square meters	5	3672	kWh	3213	Litre	52.3131
Galway Hall	Community centres	388 Galway Rd	Trent Lakes	KOM 2A0	502	Square meters	7	30920	kWh	12810	Litre	240.9988
Galway Roads Depot	Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored	390 Galway Rd	Trent Lakes	KOM 2A0	314	Square meters	35	5854	kWh	11388	Litre	273.6241
Kinmount Medical Centre	Ambulance stations and associated offices and facilities	31 County Rd 503	Trent Lakes	KOM 2A0	398	Square meters	28			3645	Litre	64.3879
Lakehurst Hall	Community centres	259 Lakehurst Circle Rd	Lakehurst	KOL 1JO	330	Square meters	7	23955	kWh	3833	Litre	154.2519
Municipal Office and Council Chambers	Administrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers	760 County Rd 36	Trent Lakes	K0M 1A0	454	Square meters	40	49868	kWh	3213	Litre	159.5973
New Dedicated Mechanic Building	Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored	110 County Rd 49	Trent Lakes	K0M 1A0	1400	Square meters	35			14359	Litre	72.1084
Nogies Creek Firehall 4	Fire stations and associated offices and facilities	760 County Rd 36	Trent Lakes	K0M 1A0	1100	Square meters	35	37775	kWh	10798	Litre	103.3554